Terrell County Groundwater Conservation District Tax Rate Notice

The Terrell County Groundwater Conservation District will hold a meeting at 1:00 P.M. on Wednesday, September 27, 2023 at the Terrell County District Courtroom on the 2^{nd} Floor of the Terrell County Courthouse, 105 East Hackberry, Sanderson, Texas 79848 to consider adopting a proposed tax rate for tax year 2023. The proposed tax rate is \$0.0130 (1.30¢) per \$100 of value.

The proposed tax rate would increase total taxes in the Terrell County Groundwater Conservation District by 7.8%

For assistance with tax calculations, please contact the tax assessor for Terrell County Groundwater Conservation District at (432) 345-2251 or <u>bchriesm@terrell.esc18.net</u>, or visit http://www.terrellcad.org/ for more information.

Visit Texas.gov/PropertyTaxes to find a link to your local property tax database on which you can easily access information regarding your property taxes, including information about proposed tax rates and scheduled public hearings of each entity that taxes your property. The 86th Texas Legislature modified the manner in which the voter-approval tax rate is calculated to limit the rate of growth of property taxes in the state.

Filed for Record Date: 09/14/2023 Time: 11:00 a.m. /s/ *Raslins Thompson* Terrell Co/District Court Clerk Terrell County, TX